

ARON Industries Limited

(CIN-L31908GJ2013PLC077306)

Registered Office & Unit-1: B-65 & 66, Jawahar Road No.4, Udhyog Nagar, Udhana, Surat -394210, Gujarat. Unit-2: Block No. 251-B, Royal Industrial Park, Vill- Moti Pardi, Ta. Mangrol, Surat - 394120, Gujarat. Tel:- 0261-2278410, E-Mail:- info1@aaronindustries.net, Website:- www.aaronindustries.net

September 13, 2023

To, The Manager - Listing Department **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

Symbol: AARON

Sub: Intimation of receipt of Withdrawal Letter for subscription of Equity Shares

Dear Sir/Madam,

We hereby inform the Stock Exchange that the Company has received Withdrawal Letter from Mrs. Rupa Nirav Shah, expressing her inability to subscribe Equity Shares offered on preferential basis.

The letter received from Mrs. Rupa Nirav Shah is attached herewith for your kind consideration.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Aaron Industries Limited

Nitinkumar Maniya Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As Above

From: **RUPAL NIRAV SHAH** 10-C, Ratna Anushree Apartment, Near Raghu Ramji Party Plot, Umra, Surat-395007, Gujarat, India.

Date: 12/09/2023

To, The Board of Directors, **AARON INDUSTRIES LIMITED** B-65 & 66, Jawahar Road No.4, Udhyog Nagar, Udhana, Surat-394210, Gujarat, India.

Sub: Withdrawal of my name from Preferential Issue of Aaron Industries Limited.

Ref.: Your email dated 04th September, 2023 regarding Private Placement Offer Cum Application Letter

Dear Sir/Madam,

In respect of above captioned matter, I, **Rupal Nirav Shah**, am writing this letter to inform my decision to withdraw my name from Preferential Issue of Aaron Industries Limited (Issuer Company), as I have diverted my funds in other investment proposal available in the market.

Inconvenience caused is regretted.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

RUPAL NIRAV SHAH